AC30-D AC40-D
SY3000
SY5000
Modular Connection Type
5-Port Solenoid Valve
Plug-in  Type
Can be connected to F.R.L. units
Y300T-D

*   The A and B ports are only compatible with straight unions.
*  DIN rail mounting is not supported.
How to Order Manifolds
q Series Modular size
3 SY3000 30
5 SY5000 40
SS5Y 3 12
SS5Y 3 10
Type 12 Top Ported
Type 10 Side Ported
*  There is no bottom ported type.
w
05 D S N
05 D S C6
P-port modular
connection type
SY3000 is 30.
SY5000 is 40.
X990
X990
TC/T: Terminal block box M: Circular connector
Symbol Stations Note
02 2 stations
Double wiring*1
··· ···
10 10 stations
02 2 stations Specified layout*2
(Up to 10 solenoids
available)
··· ···
10 10 stations
Symbol Stations Note
02 2 stations
Double wiring*1
··· ···
8 8 stations
02 2 stations Specified layout*2
(Up to 10 solenoids
available)
··· ···
10 10 stations
RoHS
®
w Valve stations
P: Flat ribbon cable (26 pins)
Symbol Stations Note
02 2 stations
Double wiring*1
··· ···
10 10 stations
02 2 stations Specified layout*2
(Up to 10 solenoids
available)
··· ···
10 10 stations
PG: Flat ribbon cable (20 pins)
Symbol Stations Note
02 2 stations
Double wiring*1
··· ···
09 9 stations
02 2 stations Specified layout*2
(Up to 10 solenoids
available)
··· ···
10 10 stations
F/FW: D-sub connector (25 pins)
Symbol Stations Note
02 2 stations
Double wiring*1
··· ···
10 10 stations
02 2 stations Specified layout*2

2
SY3000/5000-X990
How to Order Manifolds
*1   Double wiring: 2-position single, 2-position double, 3-position, and 4-position valves can be used on all manifold
stations.
Use of a 2-position single solenoid will result in an unused control signal. If this is not desired, order with a
specified layout.
*2   Specified layout: Indicate the wiring specifications on the manifold specification sheet.
(Note that 2-position double, 3-position, and 4-position valves cannot be used where single wiring has been
specified.)
*   The blanking plate assembly is included in this number.
*   When the product without the SI unit (S0) is selected, note the maximum number of solenoids of the SI unit that will
be mounted. If the layout is specified, indicate it on the manifold specification sheet. (Excludes the EX600)
RoHS
®
w Valve stations
Symbol Stations Note
02 2 stations
Double wiring*1
··· ···
10 10 stations
02 2 stations Specified layout*2
(Up to 10 solenoids
available)
··· ···
10 10 stations
EX500 128 Points: Sm
EX500 64 Points: Sm
EX600: S6mmm
EX250: Smmm
*1  Double wiring: 2-position single, 2-position double, 3-position, and 4-position valves can be used on all manifold
stations.
Use of a 2-position single solenoid will result in an unused control signal. If this is not desired, order with a
specified layout.
*2  Specified layout: Indicate the wiring specifications on the manifold specification sheet.
(Note that 2-position double, 3-position, and 4-position valves cannot be used where single wiring has been
specified.)
When determining the number of valve stations, note that the maximum number of solenoids for the AS-Interface
applicable SI Unit specification is as follows.
·8 in/8 out specification: Max. 8 solenoids
·4 in/4 out specification: Max. 4 solenoids
*   The blanking plate assembly is included in this number.
*   For the product without the SI unit (S0), note the maximum number of solenoids of the SI unit that will be mounted.
If the layout is specified, indicate it on the manifold specification sheet.
w Valve stations
Symbol Stations Note
02 2 stations
Double wiring*1
··· ···
10 10 stations
02 2 stations Specified layout*2
(Up to 10 solenoids
available)
··· ···
10 10 stations
EX260: Sm
*1  Double wiring: 2-position single, 2-position double, 3-position, and 4-position valves can be used on all manifold stations.
Use of a 2-position single solenoid will result in an unused control signal. If this is not desired, order with a specified layout.

Seal type: Rubber seal
Seal type: Rubber seal
How to Order Equipped Valves (With mounting screw)
q Series
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
q Series
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
y Pilot valve option
Nil Standard (0.7 MPa)
B Quick response type (0.7 MPa)
y Pilot valve option
Nil Standard (0.7 MPa)
B Quick response type (0.7 MPa)
Base mounted
Top ported
*   There are no metal seal types.
*   There are no metal seal types.
y
y
Base Mounted
Top Ported
SY 3 1 0 0 5 1
w Type of actuation
1
2-position
Single
2 Double
3
3-position
Closed center
4 Exhaust center
5 Pressure center
A
4-position dual 3-port
N.C./N.C.
B N.O./N.O.
C N.C./N.O.
w Type of actuation
1
2-position
Single
2 Double
3
3-position
Closed center
4 Exhaust center
5 Pressure center
A
4-position dual 3-port
N.C./N.C.
B N.O./N.O.
C N.C./N.O.
SY 3 1 3 0 5 1 C6
More information
can be viewed here.
More information
can be viewed here.
4
SY3000/5000-X990
Dimensions: SY3000 Series
L1
L2 4 x M4 Mounting hole
(Recommended tightening torque: 1.4 N·m)
92